2938480

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthovita, Inc.		12/14/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITA SPECIAL PURPOSE CORP. II	
Street Address:	77 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2938480	ALIQUOT
Registration Number:	2646320	CORTOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (25) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OVIT-0170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0388

Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
Date:	12/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=1826988_1#page1.tif source=1826988_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0389

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orthovita, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business at 77 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 (hereafter "Assignor") adopted, owned and used, in commerce, the trademarks as set forth in the attached Attachment A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Vita Special Purpose Corp. II, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 77 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor acknowledges that, by no later than September 28, 2007, it sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the good-will of business symbolized thereby and all assets relating to the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

14DEC 10

Date

Antony Koblish

President

Orthovita, Inc.

1402c10

Antony Roblish
President

President

Vita Special Purpose Corp. II

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Registration 2938480 for ALIQUOT

U.S. Registration 2646320 for CORTOSS

Community Trade Mark Registration 1600022 for CORTOSS

Community Trade Mark Registration 2382612 for ALIQUOT

Community Trade Mark Application 6213251 for ORTHOCOMP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 12/20/2010